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Teams of experts. Lifetimes of experience. Ground-breaking clinical
trials. That’s how you change the game. That’s the Brain Tumor

Center at Siteman. Committed to research. Invested in technology.

Powered by Washington University Physicians and BJC HealthCare.

Making a world of difference right here in St. Louis, across the
region, and around the world.
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314-988-3036 | SITEMAN.WUSTL.EDU/BRAIN
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MASTERPIECE

“TOM ‘JONES

Tom Jones on Masterpiece
Sundays, beginning April 30, 8 pm

One of the greatest novels in the English language comes to
Nine PBS in a four-part adaptation of Henry Fielding’s Tom
Jones, giving a new twist to the tale of a young man’s love for
a wealthy heiress.

Team Member Spotlight

Brian Holder
Senior Editor

How long have you worked for Nine PBS?
25 years

Briefly, what is your responsibility?

| work independently or closely with producers
to realize a project’s creative vision. The goal
is to tell and assemble stories in the most
effective and compelling way possible.

What show(s) on Nine PBS are you watching or recommending?
Beyond our local productions, | watch Frontline, Independent Lens,

and American Experience.

What do you enjoy doing when you're not at work?

Having grown up in Alaska, | enjoy keeping an eye on the occasional
hockey game and outdoor adventures, plus spending time with

family and connecting with other documentary talent.
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Our Community

3

Kristina Vidovic, Nine PBS Early
Learning Initiative Manager, talks
with a young learner during Drawn
In's Exploration Day at the Missouri
History Museum on January 20.

Dr. Frances Levine, Interim
Executive Director, St. Louis Kaplan
Feldman Holocaust Museum,

talks to the guests who joined

our screening of The U.S. and the
Holcocaust at the museum on
January 22.

Marilee Tanner (left) and Michael
Orlando (right) get into the spirit
at our annual holiday party and
preview of the third season of
All Creatures Great and Small on
December 11, 2022.

Kids participate in a Drawn In
coloring activity during
Exploration Day at the Missouri
History Museum.

Dear Friends,

| appreciate you spending time with
Nine PBS wherever you enjoy our
content: appointment television,
streaming on your favorite device,
or out in the community. I've
enjoyed meeting you at events and
celebrations, education sessions,
the airport, the gym, and even at
the grocery store. Nine PBS is a
community institution, and our team
and | are proud to live in and serve
this region!

Nine PBS is committed to creating a
safe space to learn. We're a beacon
for thoughtful discussion and trusted
information in a time where this

is more important than ever. Nine
PBS is the place to go for context,
perspective, learning, and first-person
stories about our community.
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I’'m excited about 2023 and our
original specials coming up, which are
produced by people who live in our
great community and who understand
what makes us unique. From Living

St. Louis to Donnybrook, Drawn In, and
more, we celebrate and hold a
mirror to our community every day.

If you are not yet a member of Nine
PBS, please join us as an investor in our
work to help our community flourish.
That way, you will not miss the latest
news and announcements about
what’s coming up in 2023. A terrific
perk of membership is that you’ll have
access to exclusive series and full
seasons of your favorite dramas on
Nine PBS Passport.

Go to ninepbs.org/support for all the
ways you can become part of the Nine
PBS community. Thank you!

(g Sraur

Amy Shaw
President and CEO
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FEATURE

FEATURE

Escape to Versailles

The period drama series Marie Antoinette,
which chronicles the infamous historical
figure’s beginnings from a young dauphine
to the last queen of France, launches on
all PBS platforms in March.

The new eight-episode series follows a young Marie
Antoinette as she learns the rules and secrets of the court
and attempts to recreate Versailles in her image: free,
independent, and feminist. But her successes provokes
jealousy and rivalry, and her royal enemies will do
everything they can to bring her down.

Marie Antoinette is just a teenager when she leaves
Austria to marry the dauphin of France. When she arrives
at Versailles, she must obey the numerous and complex
rules of the French court. The princess quickly suffers from
not being able to live her life the way she wants, while

her mother, the empress of Austria, keeps pushing her to
continue the Bourbon line and thus secure the alliance
between the two countries.

n Nine PBS Magazine | MAR-APR 2023

The series delivers breathtaking costumes and set design
that take viewers to the Palace of Versailles at the height of
the “ancien régime.”

However, faced with her husband's avoidant and
solitary character, the mission turns out to be more
complicated than expected. As defamatory pamphlets
and persistent rumors about her private life undermine
her status, her opponents within the royal family will
do everything they can to bring her down.

Offering a rare glimpse into how the young princess
turned into one of history’s most iconic leaders, Marie
Antoinette delivers breathtaking costumes and set
design that take viewers to the Palace of Versailles at
the height of the “ancien régime.”

The series was created and written by Deborah Davis,
who received accolades for her screen play for the
2018 film The Favourite. The film received 10 Academy
Award nominations in 2019 and Olivia Colman won for
the lead role of Queen Anne of England.

Episode Rundown

One: The Slap

Marie Antoinette is just a teenager when she’s forced to
leave Austria to marry the dauphin. She must produce

a Bourbon heir to secure the alliance between France
and Austria. But she’s as unprepared for her job as her
awkward teenage husband. How will this free spirit
react to Versailles with its ridiculous rules of etiquette?

Two: Rival Queens

When Louis refuses to share his bed with her, Marie
Antoinette realizes that producing an heir will not be
straightforward. She turns to Madame du Barry for
support. But the favorite begins to see the dauphine as

a rival for the king’s affections. There can’t be two
queens at Versailles, and du Barry isn’t about to disappear.

Three: Pick a Princess

The royal family goes on holiday at Fontainebleau to
escape stifling Versailles. Marie Antoinette discovers
du Barry’s plan to welcome Provence’s betrothed. Will
the spare to the French throne deliver a son before
she and Louis perform their duty? Marie Antoinette’s
escalating hostilities with du Barry threaten her
relationship with the king.

Four: Queen of France

Marie Antoinette and Louis are about to make their
first official visit to Paris. But when the king becomes
seriously ill, the succession suddenly becomes a reality.

© Premieres Sunday, March 19, 9 pm, and will be
available to stream on ninepbs.org, the PBS App,
and on Nine PBS Passport.

Five: Rebel Queen

Louis may now be king, but Marie Antoinette is
determined to launch her reign as the queen of France.
First steps: organize a glittering Inauguration Ball and
convince Louis to choose her pro-Austrian candidate as
his new prime minister. But their marriage hits the rocks
when Louis isn’t prepared to let his Austrian wife dabble
in French politics.

Six: Deus Ex Machina

Surprisingly, the person who comes to Versailles to save
the royal marriage is Marie Antoinette’s brother, Joseph,
who realizes he will have his work cut out if he’s going
to unite this estranged couple. Time is running out to
save the Franco-Austrian alliance.

Seven: The Ostrich Bitch

Marie Antoinette is pregnant at last! But her reputation
is attacked when pornographic pamphlets challenging
the legitimacy of her unborn child appear at Versailles.
Louis locks down the chateau and demands a full-blown
investigation to nail the seditious traitors.

Eight: Queen of Hearts

Louis becomes increasingly confident in his position as
king as he throws himself into supporting the American
War of Independence. Meanwhile, Marie Antoinette
embraces life at the Petit Trianon where she becomes
enamored by a familiar face—Count Axel von Fersen.
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HAPPENING NOW

HAPPENING NOW

Raising Awareness about Climate Change

Nova: Chasing Carbon Zero takes a hard look at the problem of climate change and what it would take to slash emissions in half by 2030.

In January PBS announced the launch of an
unprecedented environmental and climate programming
initiative that explores impacts on the country and
planet. The comprehensive effort marks a bold
commitment to bring together the very best in science,
history, and news programming in 2023 and beyond.

Nine PBS is committed to airing thought-provoking
programs, documentaries, and specials designed

to elevate the conversation around climate change and
sustainability. Watch these new programs live

or stream anytime.

For Educators

Find resources from a range of public media
producers and curators that will help you learn and
teach climate science literacy at
ninepbs.pbslearningmedia.org/collection/climlit.
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Nova: Weathering the Future

From longer, hotter heat waves, to more intense
rainstorms, to megafires and multiyear droughts, the U.S.
is experiencing the full range of impacts from a

changing global climate. At the same time, many on

the front lines of these destabilizing weather trends

are fighting back with innovative solutions, marshaling
ancient wisdom and developing visionary ideas.

© Wednesday, April 12, 8 pm

Nova: Chasing Carbon Zero

The U.S. recently set an ambitious climate change goal:
to achieve net zero carbon emissions by 2050 and slash
emissions in half by 2030. This special takes a hard look
at the problem and identifies the most likely real-world
technologies that could be up to the task.

© Wednesday, April 26, 8 pm

American Experience: The Sun Queen

For nearly 50 years, chemical engineer and inventor
Mdria Telkes applied her prodigious intellect to
harnessing the sun’s power. She designed and built
the world’s first successfully solar-heated home in
1948. Along the way she was undercut and thwarted
by her male colleagues at MIT.

© Tuesday, April 4, 8 pm

Changing Planet

In its second season, Changing Planet revisits six of
our planet’s most vulnerable ecosystems and
catches up with the inspiring people introduced in
the first series—scientists and local experts

fighting to safeguard their communities and wildlife,
charting the progress of their game-changing
environmental projects.

© Wednesday, April 19, 8 pm

LIVING

st.louis

Don’t Miss Our 314 Day Special

on March 13,7 pm

A St. Louis Tradition

The Fox Performing Arts Charitable Foundation fosters
and promotes young artists looking for an opportunity
to show their talent to the world. Its St. Louis Teen Talent
Competition encourages young people from all walks of
life to participate in the joy of giving a live performance.

The 2023 competition finale will be filmed live on April
8 and produced by Nine PBS for a May broadcast. The
Nine PBS broadcast is locally sponsored by Confluence
Academies.

Feature Films on Nine PBS
Enjoy classic films, interruption-free, on Saturday nights

at 9 pm, with an encore broadcast at 10 pm on Sunday
nights. Here are some of the upcoming films.

Cross Creek (1983)

The Ghost Writer (2010)

Tender Mercies (1983)

The Man in the White Suit (1951)

The Greatest Story Ever Told (1965)

The Manchurian Candidate (1962)

Sweet Smell of Success (1957)

Yours, Mine and Ours (1968)

20t SEASON

WATCH LIVE « STREAM ANYTIME

(Nine (@]:1:8
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Caring for a child or teen?

Bright by Text is for anyone who cares for and
loves a child, prenatally through age 18: parents,
parents-to-be, grandparents, babysitters, aunts,
uncles, neighbors, friends, teachers, and others.

Bright by Text can help!

We send free text messages with easy, practical
tips and activities right to your cell phone. Our
content comes from trusted partners like PBS
and Sesame Workshop. Messages are targeted
to your child’s age and include information

on development, language and early literacy,
health and safety, behavioral tips, and more.

to

for games, tips
and resoyrcesi

BEYOND PROGRAMMING

Intentional Curriculum: Drawn In

Nine PBS’s new Drawn In initiative has
created space in the region for children
to embrace the comic book medium
through animated shorts, comics, and
Power Hour sessions. These locally
created sessions engage young learners
to become authors of their own

comic books.

Drawn In is a series of epic adventure stories set in a
bustling Midwestern city. It follows the exploits of four
kids who unabashedly love comic books: Tyler Agbani,
Nevaeh Campbell, Jadyn Harris, and Yeong-Ja "Grace"
Park. In every adventure, their real worlds collide with
the comic world. Colorful heroes, villains, robots, and
other fanciful creatures escape from the comic book
pages. The kids use problem-solving and literacy skills
to set their world right again from cartoon mayhem!

Lady M is the comic shop owner who uses Magnificent
Words to help the kids learn everyday vocabulary. These
key vocabulary words were intentionally chosen because
they are used in questions that require students to think
at a higher level. The words show up on many different
types of learning assessments, both standardized and
informal. Children who practice these words in their
everyday lives are more likely to understand questions
and the text on a deeper level.

mmh-L #

The Nine PBS team (left to right: Arionna Ralleigh, Gina Watkins, Kristina
Vidovic, Fatama Moorer, and Alex Stallings) joined Anthony "Mojo" Reed Il
(seated left), art director, Drawn In animation, and David Gorden (seated
right), Drawn In comic author, at Exploration Day at the Missouri History
Museum in January.

In addition to Lady M’s Magnificent Words, Drawn In
curriculum is focused on best practices and varied
learning styles to create lessons that meet the needs of
all children.

© Drawn In resources are available at drawnin.org so
families can incorporate lessons into everyday life.

2022 in Review

The Impact Team had a lot to celebrate. Read the full 2022 Early Learning Impact report at ninepbs.org/reports.

*  We hosted two Edcamps, with 209 educators in
attendance, impacting at least 3,100 early learners.

*  We returned to the Jack Galmiche Public Media
Commons for two gatherings of Storytime in
the Commons with more than 1,050 community
members in attendance.

*  We hosted 98 Power Hour sessions in our priority
neighborhoods of North St. Louis, North St. Louis
County, and East St. Louis. Power Hours have
impacted 275-plus kids and 70 caregivers in these
neighborhoods.

e Eighty-six percent of parents/caregivers agreed they
learned something about their children through
Power Hours.

*  We welcomed the second cohort of Raymond
H. Wittcoff Fellows to Nine PBS to create deeper
relationships with educators, caregivers, and
community organizations in high-need
neighborhoods.
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MARCH

program listings

STREAM LIVE » Nine PBS
programming is available live at
ninepbs.org/live and on YouTube TV
and DirecTV Stream with subscription.

Weekdays

T T T T

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

Teaching In Room 9

Watch live or stream
Drawn In episodes at

drawnin.org

Rick Steves’ Europe
Classical Stretch
BBC World News

Alma’s Way
Wild Kratts
Curious George
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie’s Rules
Sesame Street
Work It Out Wombats!
Donkey Hodie
Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 PreK (Reading and Math)
12:00 Lg(t)tuer:fj;& FrIFe;edIiS:gl;z & Art Movement
12:30 Xavier Riddle

1:00 Nature Cat

1:30 Hero Elementary

2:00 Molly of Denali

2:30 Curious George

3:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
3:30 Rosie’s Rules

4:00 Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC World News America
6:00 PBS NewsHour

Science

Nine PBS Magazine | MAR-APR 2023

CHANNELS

SPECTRUM
OVERTHE AIR G ITAL CABLE

Nine (€] : 1Y 709

9.2 710
WORLD 9.3 185
create 9.4 184

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on
channel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries
only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WED | MAR1

7:00
8:30

10:00

12:00
1:.00
1:30
2:30
3:00

THU

7:00
8:00

10:00

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

Bob Dylan: Live in Newport
1963-1965 (PB)

Gut Check: Hope for Ultimate Health
with Brenda Watson (PB)

Memory Makeover with Daniel
Amen, MD (PB)

Rick Steves’ Why We Travel (PB)
BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Young Forever with Mark Hyman,
MD (PB)

| MAR 2

Donnybrook (9) (PB) Get tickets to
Donnybash

60s Pop, Rock & Soul (My Music
Presents) (PB)

Eat Your Medicine: The Pegan Diet
with Mark Hyman, MD (PB)

Aging Backwards 4: The Miracle of
Flexibility (PB)

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

The Brain Revolution (PB)

FRI |

7:00
7:30

9:00
11:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:00

11:00

MAR 3

Washington Week (PB)

Elvis Presley: '68 Comeback Special
(PB)

The Brain Revolution (PB)
Collagen Diet with Dr. Josh Axe (PB)

BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Jimi Hendrix: Electric Church (PB)
Rick Steves’ Why We Travel (PB)

MAR 4

Rick Steves' Europe
American Woodshop
Molly of Denali
Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Aging Backwards 4: The Miracle
of Flexibility (PB)

Eat Your Medicine: The Pegan Diet
with Mark Hyman, MD (PB)

How to Be a Breadhead: A Beginner's
Guide to Baking (PB)

12:30
2:00

3:00
4:30

6:00

7:30

9:00

10:30

12:00

1:30
3:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

Demystifying Detox (PB)

Feel Better with Pressure Point
Therapy (PB)

The Carpenters: Close to You (My
Music Presents) (PB)

Just One Thing with Steven Gundry,
MD (PB)

The Path to Happily Ever After with
Rajiv Nagaich (PB)

Luther Vandross: Always and Forever:
An Evening of Songs at Royal Albert
Hall (PB)

Rod Stewart: Live at Royal Albert
Hall (PB)

Just One Thing with Steven Gundry,
MD (PB)

Overcoming Anxiety, Depression,
Trauma, and Grief with Daniel Amen,
MD (PB)

Demystifying Detox (PB)

Head over Heels: Remembering
Wrestling at the Chase (9) (PB)

| MAR 5

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Elvis Presley:
'68 Comeback

Watch one of the great moments in
rock and roll history as Elvis performs
some of the best music of his life.
Taped in Burbank, CA, this television
special—his first—was a brilliant
milestone for Elvis and saved his
career.

Friday, March 3, 7:30 pm; March 11, 2:30 pm

7:00  Wild Kratts
7:30  Curious George

8:00 Easy Yoga: The Secret to Strength
and Balance with Peggy Cappy (PB)

9:00 Reconstruction: America after the
Civil War (1 of 2) (PB)

11:30 Reconstruction: America after the
Civil War (2 of 2) (PB)

2:30 Young Forever with Mark Hyman,
MD (PB)

4:30 Memory Makeover with Daniel
Amen, MD (PB)

6:30 Classical Rewind (My Music) (PB)

8:00 This Land Is Your Land
(My Music) (PB)

9:30 Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement
Guide (PB)

11:30 Rod Stewart: Live at Royal Albert
Hall (PB)

1:00 Gut Check: Hope for Ultimate Health
with Brenda Watson (PB)

2:30 Rick Steves’ Why We Travel (PB)

3:00 Eat Your Medicine: The Pegan Diet
with Mark Hyman, MD (PB)
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MON | MAR 6

7:00 Antiques Roadshow: Junkin the
Trunk (PB) Get tickets to Trash or
Treasure

8:30  St. Louis Browns: The Team Baseball
Forgot (PB)

10:00 The Path to Happily Ever After with
Rajiv Nagaich (PB)

11:30  Just One Thing with Steven Gundry,
MD (PB)

1:00 BBC World News
1:30  Amanpour and Company
2:30 NHK Newsline

3:00 The Aging Breakthrough with Dr.
Kellyann (PB)

TUE | MAR7

7:00 Freedom Songs: The Music of the
Civil Rights Movement (PB)

8:30 Luther Vandross: Always and Forever:

An Evening of Songs at Royal Albert
Hall (PB)

10:00 Young Forever with Mark Hyman,
MD (PB)

12:00 Feel Better with Pressure Point
Therapy (PB)

1:00 BBC World News

Nine PBS Magazine | MAR-APR 2023

1:30
2:30
3:00

WED

7:00

8:30
10:30

12:00
1:.00
1:30
2:30
3:00

4:30
THU
7:00

8:00

9:30
1:30

Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

America's Home Cooking: When in
Rome (PB)

| MAR 8

John Denver's Rocky Mountain
High (PB)

The Seven Ages of Elvis (PB)

Nitty Gritty Dirt Band: The Hits, the
History, and Dirt Does Dylan (PB)

Easy Yoga: The Secret to Strength
and Balance with Peggy Cappy (PB)

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

St. Louis Browns: The Team Baseball
Forgot (PB)

The World of Wisdom & Wonder (PB)

| MAR 9

Donnybrook (9) (PB) Get tickets to
Donnybash

Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom
(PB)
Concert for George (PB)

Rod Stewart: Live at Royal Albert Hall
(PB)

Nitty Gritty Dirt Band:
The Hits, the History,
and Dirt Does Dylan

Join the band for a concert with
songs by Bob Dylan and from their
groundbreaking album "Will the
Circle Be Unbroken." It was recorded
in September 2022 at the legendary
Ryman Auditorium in Nashville.

Wednesday, March 8, 10:30 pm

1:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
2:30 NHK Newsline

3:00 Antiques Roadshow: Junk in the
Trunk (PB)

4:30 Rick Steves' Festive Europe (PB)

FRI | MAR10

7:00 Washington Week (PB)

7:30 Rod Stewart: Live at Royal Albert Hall
(PB)

9:00 Luther Vandross: Always and Forever:
An Evening of Songs at Royal Albert
Hall (PB)

10:30 Freedom Songs: The Music of the
Civil Rights Movement (PB)

12:00 Aging Backwards 4: The Miracle
of Flexibility (PB)

1:00 BBC World News

1:30  Amanpour and Company
2:30 NHK Newsline

3:00 Concert for George (PB)

SAT | MART

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 American Woodshop
6:00 Molly of Denali

6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:30

11:00

1:.00

2:30

4:00

5:30

7:00
9:30

11:00

2:00

3:30

Alma's Way SUN
Wild Kratts
Curious George
5:00
Just One Thing with Steven Gundry, )
MD (PB) >:30
How to Be a Breadhead: A Beginner's 6:00
Guide to Baking (PB) 6:30
America's Home Cooking: When in 7:00
Rome (PB) 7:30
8:00
The Path to Happily Ever After with 9:00
Rajiv Nagaich (PB) 9:30
Elvis Presley: '68 Comeback Special
(PB) 10:30
Antiques Roadshow: Junk in the
Trunk (PB)
St. Louis Browns: The Team Baseball
F PB
orgot (PB) 12:30
2:30
70s Soul Superstars (My Music) (PB)
Head over Heels: Remembering 4:00
Wrestling at the Chase (9) (PB)
Build a Better Memory though 5:30
Science (PB)
7:00
Antiques Roadshow: Junk in the
Trunk (PB) 10:30
Just One Thing with Steven Gundry,
MD (PB)
12:00
3:30

| MAR 12

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Antiques Roadshow: Junk in the
Trunk (PB)

Sesame Street

Feel Better with Pressure Point
Therapy (PB)

Deepak Chopra: Your Path to
Enlightenment (PB)

Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement
Guide (PB)

Gut Check: Hope for Ultimate Health

with Brenda Watson (PB)

John Denver's Rocky Mountain High

(PB)
Rick Steves’ European Easter (PB)

Les Miserables: The Staged Concert
(PB)

Antiques Roadshow: Junk in the
Trunk (PB)

Les Miserables: The Staged Concert
(PB)

Rick Steves’ European Easter (PB)

Y

A

MON | MAR 13

7:00 Living St. Louis (9)

7:30 Reconnecting Roots: Native
Americans

8:00 Antiques Roadshow

9:00 Great Performances: Remember This
11:00 BBC World News

11:30  Amanpour and Company

1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Great Performances: Remember This
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

TUE | MAR 14

7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Frontline: Age of Easy Money

10:00 Fannie Lou Hamer's America: An
America Reframed Special

1:30  Amanpour and Company

1230 NHK Newsline

1:00 Antiques Roadshow

2:00 Livings St. Louis (9)

2:30 Reconnecting Roots

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman

Les Misérables:
The Staged Concert

Join the stellar cast for a staged
concert of the beloved musical that
became a worldwide phenomenon
seen by over 120 million people.
The magnificent score includes the
songs “I Dreamed A Dream,”

‘} “Bring Him Home,” “One Day More,”

and “On My Own.”
Sunday, March 12, 7 pm; midnight

MAR-APR 2023 | ninepbs.org



3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 11:00 BBC World News SAT | MAR 18
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 1:30 Amanpour and Company
4:30 Travelscope R
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
i 5:30 American Woodshop
WED | MAR 15 1230 NHK Newsline 600 Molly of Denali
100 Nature 6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Nature: The Serengeti Rules 200 Nova 7:.00 Wild Kratts
. . . 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman . .
8:00 Nova: Kilauea: Hawaii on Fire o 7:30  Curious George
9:00 Searching: Our Quest for Meaning in 330 Bestof the Joy of Painting 8:00 Work It Out Wombats!
the Age of Science (10f 3) 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 830 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
10:00 Secrets of the Dead: A Samurai 4:30  Travelscope 9:00 Sesame Street
in the Vatican 9:30  Rosie's Rules
11:00  BBC World News FRI | MAR 17 10:00 How to Cook Well with Rory
1:30 Amanpour and Company O’Connell
10:30 A Chef's Life
7:00  Washington Week 11:00 Pati's Mexican Table
1230 NHK Newsline 730 Donnybrook (9) 11:30 Steven Raichlen's Project Fire
1:00 Finding Your Roots 8:00  Father Brown
2:00 Searching: Our Quest for Meaning 8:45  Shakespeare & Hathaway 7:00
in the Age of Science 9:30  Escape to the Chateau 12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street )
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 10:30 Reconnection Roots Television 8:00
3:30  Best of the Joy of Painting 11:00 BBC World News 12:30 America's Test Kitchen 8:30
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 11:30 Amanpour and Company 1:00 America's Test Kitchen 9:00
430 Travelscope 1:30  Cook's Country 1:00
2:00 How She Rolls
12:30  NHK Newsline 2:30 Sara's Weeknight Meals
THU | MAR 16 100 Donnybrook (9) 3:00  Lidia's Kitchen 12:00
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9) 3:30 FoodlsLove 12:30
7:00 Donnybrook (9) 2:00 Frontline 4:00 MotorWeek 115
7:30  Donnybrook Next Up (9) 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 430 StartUp 2:00
8:00 Death in Paradise 430 Travelscope 5:00 This Old House 3:00
9:00 Hope Street 5:30 Ask This Old House 3:30
9:45 Indian Doctor 6:00 PBS News Weekend 4.00
10:30  Living St. Louis (9) 6:30 Samantha Brown's Places to Love 4:30
SUN
Sanditon on 500
Masterpiece Marathon 5:30
In this Season 2 marathon, high- Z’_Zg
spirited heroine Charlotte Heywoo ’
returns to the picturesque coastal 7:00
resort of Sanditon with her friend 730
Georgiana Lambe. What adventures, 8:00
scandals, intrigue, and romance await? 8:30
Catch up before Season 3 premieres 9:00
the same evening at 8 pm. 9:30
Sunday, March 19, noon-7 pm; Season 3 10:00
premiere, 8 pm
10:30
11:00
1:30
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Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Cross Creek (1983)
Austin City Limits

Living St. Louis (9)

Father Brown

Shakespeare & Hathaway

Escape to the Chateau

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAR 19

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

The David Rubenstein Show:
Ruth Porat

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe

12:00

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30

Sanditon on Masterpiece, Season 2
Marathon (PB)

Call the Midwife Premiere
Sanditon on Masterpiece Premiere
Marie Antoinette Premiere (1 of 8)
The Boleyns: A Scandalous Family
The Boleyns: A Scandalous Family

The Boleyns: A Scandalous Family
Marie Antoinette

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAR 20

Living St. Louis (9)

Reconnecting Roots
Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

Independent Lens: Storming Caesars
Palace

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Call the Midwife

Sanditon

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Ame

rican Masters:

Tony-A Year in the Life
of Dr. Anthony Fauci

See Fauci at home, in his office, and

in the corridors of power as he battles
the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic and
the political onslaught that upends his
life and calls into question his 50-year

career

as the U.S/s leading advocate

for public health.

Tuesday, March 21, 8 pm

4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00

10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00

8:00
9:00

10:00

11:00
11:30

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAR 21

Finding Your Roots

American Masters: Tony-A Year in
the Life of Dr. Anthony Fauci

Frontline: Weinstein
BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Living St. Louis (9)

Reconnecting Roots

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAR 22

Nature: Born in the Rockies: First
Steps

Nova: Ancient Maya Metropolis

Searching: Our Quest for Meaning
in the Age of Science (2 of 3)

Secrets of the Dead: Magellan's
Crossing

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

MAR-APR 2023 | ninepbs.org



12:30
1:00
2:00

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:45
10:30
11:00
1:30

NHK Newsline
Finding Your Roots

Searching: Our Quest for Meaning
in the Age of Science

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAR 23

Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Death in Paradise

Hope Street

Indian Doctor

Living St. Louis (9)

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

Nine PBS Magazine | MAR-APR 2023

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:30
11:00
1:30

NOW
OPEN

Free Admission

@ SOLDIERS
MEMORIAL

MISSOURI HISTORICAL SOCIETY

FIND YOURSELF HERE.

HOURS:
Wednesday-Sunday,
10am-5pm

1315 Chestnut St.
downtown St. Louis

314.818.6780
mohistory.org/memorial

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

MAR 24

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown
Shakespeare & Hathaway
Escape to the Chateau
Reconnecting Roots

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company *

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Frontline

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

MAR 25

Rick Steves' Europe
American Woodshop

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Rosie's Rules

How to Cook Well with Rory
O’Connell

A Chef's Life
Pati's Mexican Table
Steven Raichlen's Project Fire

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Sara's Weeknight Meals
Lidia's Kitchen

Food Is Love
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: The Ghost Writer (2010)
Austin City Limits: Sylvan Esso/Lucius

12:00
12:30
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
1:00

4:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Livings St. Louis (9)

Father Brown

Shakespeare & Hathaway

Escape to the Chateau

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAR 26

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

The David Rubenstein Show:
Wynton Marsalis

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe

Olympia
Great Performances at the Met:
The Hours

Country Music: | Can't Stop Loving
You (1953-1963)

PBS News Weekend

Love and Respect with Killer Mike:
Tommy Davidson

Call the Midwife

Sanditon on Masterpiece
Marie Antoinette (2 of 8)
Movie: Tender Mercies (1983)

Marie Antoinette

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

AccuCare

Home Health Care of St. Louis

Jacque Phillips RN, BSN, Founder and President & Dana Moulton, RN, BSN, Executive Vice President

OUR HEART. YOUR HOME.

St Louis’ finest and most-trusted private,
in-home healthcare company

Celebrating over 29 years of caring!

Exclusive Registered Nurse ¢ Home Care Aide Services

¢ Assistance with essential everyday needs
e Transport clients to appointments

¢ Accessible to clients 24/7

¢ Extensive employee background checks
e Perform light housekeeping

* Bathing and dressing assistance

¢ Give respite care to families

e 24/7 Medical oversight by RN

¢ Custom Care Plans

Dignity ¢ Respect * Peace of Mind

www.accucare.com 314.692.0020

.&Of "Oﬁé’ov St ’ TorCh
g oA | Louis
.im /.\ ¥ AWARDS
EMPLOYER m Home Care BBB ror Ethics
Association of America LIsT 2022 WINNER
Tors
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MON | MAR 27 730
10:30
o . 11:00
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
. 11:30
7:30 Reconnecting Roots
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow 12:30
10:00 Independent Lens: Hidden Letters 1:00
11:30 Amanpour and Compan ’
P pany 2:00
2:30
3:00
1230  NHK Newsline
3:30
1:00 Call the Midwife
. 4:00
2:00 Sanditon
. . . 4:30
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations WED
4:30 Travelscope
7:00
TUE | MAR 28 800
9:00
7:00 Finding Your Roots 10:00

8:00 American Experience: The
Movement and the "Madman"

NIT

T
IETw

2023 CONCERT SERIES

yr

-
' HATARRA
4| PRASON

" W)

Voces on PBS

POV Shorts

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Living St. Louis (9)

Reconnecting Roots

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAR 29

Nature: Born in the Rockies
Nova: Einstein's Quantum Riddle

Searching: Our Quest for Meaning
in the Age of Science (3 of 3)

Secrets of the Dead: Lady Sapiens

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:.00
2:00

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline
Finding Your Roots

Searching: Our Quest for Meaning
in the Age of Science

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting
Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

THU | MAR 30

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:45
10:30
11:00
11:30

Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Death in Paradise

Hope Street

Indian Doctor

Living St. Louis (9)

BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

PROM

Will You Go To

PROM With SLPL?

St. Louis Public Library is hosting an
adult prom March 31, from 7:30-9:30 p.m.
at Central Library. Dance the night away

to throwback tunes and enjoy
refreshments while supporting exhibits
and programming at SLPL.

PROM

EXCLUSIVE y
BACWSVELY £oR 11

EATER s7. |0

E YouTH
sy

o= ST.LOUIS

PUBLIC

Central Library’s Auditiorium
CONCERT BEGINS AT 7:30 PM

Supported by: In Depth with Graham Bensinger
and St. Louis Public Library Foundation

ST. LOUIS
PUBLIC
LIBRARY

Nine PBS Magazine | MAR-APR 2023

LIBRARY

Get Tickets Now
at slpl.org

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FRI | MAR 31

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown
Shakespeare & Hathaway
Escape to the Chateau
Reconnecting Roots

BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

N

=',
I
il
I
'L
iF
i

A gift to our Community Endowment Fund can
help St. Louis meet the challenges and leverage
the opportunities of tomorrow.

Make a difference.

stlgives.org

COMMUNITY

~3

=

—
ST.LOUIS @—= “ounparion
§

Follow us
@stlouisgives
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Skip the
Costly Repairs

1

- B>

Nine B DONATE IT

@ PBS It's easy & tax-deductible!*

*Consult your tax advisor

(855) 482-5382 | ninepbs.org/vehicle

Primetime

21

WED 1 Bob Dylan: Live in Newport Gut Check: Hope for Ultimate Health Memory Makeover
Eat Your Medicine:
THU 2 Donnybrook 60s Pop, Rock & Soul The Pegan Diet
FRI 3 Washington Elvis Presley: '68 C back Special The Brain Revolution
Week vis Presley: omeback Specia
(6:00) The . oA Just One
SAT 4 Path to... Luther Vandross: Always and Forever Rod Stewart: Live at Royal Albert Hall Thing...
SUN5 (6:30) Classical Rewind This Land Is Your Land Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement Guide
MON 6 Antiques Roadshow St. Louis Browns: The Team Baseball Forgot The Path to Happily Ever After
Freedom Songs: The Music of the Civil Rights . Young Forever with Mark
TUE7 Movement Luther Vandross: Always and Forever Hyman
WED 8 John Denver's Rocky Mountain HighNova The Seven Ages of Elvis NDiEtr%/BGarri‘téy
THU 9 Donnybrook Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom Concert for George
FRI10 Wa\s,vhg‘e?(m" Rod Stewart: Live at Royal Albert Hall Luther Vandross: Always and Forever Frsef,?;sm
SAT1 70s Soul Superstars Head over Heels: Remembering Wrestling at the Chase
: . Antiques
SUN 12 Les Miserables: The Staged Concert Roadshow
MON 13 | Living St. Louis Rec%r:)r:ﬁ;:tmg Antiques Roadshow Great Performances: Remember This
TUE 14 Finding Your Roots Frontline: Age of Easy Money Fannie Lou Hamer's America
WED 15 | Nature: The Serengeti Rules | Nova: Kilauea: Hawaii on Fire Searchip/l%aoniunrgQuest for Secrets of the Dead
Donnybrook : : (9:45) Indian Living St.
THU 16 | Donnybrook NE UE Death in Paradise Hope Street Dactor Louis
Washington (8:45) Reconnecting
FRI17 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Shakespeare... Escape to the Chateau Roots
: As Time Keeping Up .
SAT 18 Antiques Roadshow Goes By Appearances Movie: Cross Creek
SUN 19 Call the Midwife Sanditon Marie Antoinette The Boleyr';;:n/;\ilicandalous
Living St. Reconnecting ; Independent Lens: Storming
MON 20 louie RoOts Antiques Roadshow Caesars Palace
TUE 21 Finding Your Roots American Masters: ...Dr. Anthony Fauci Frontline: Weinstein
. g g Nova: Ancient Maya Searching: Our Quest for
WED 22 Nature: Born in the Rockies Metropolis Meaning... Secrets of the Dead
THU 23 | Donnybrook | Donnybrook Death in Paradise Hope Street (9:45) Indian Living St.
Next Up Doctor Louis
Washington (8:45) Reconnectin
FRI 24 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Shakespeare... Escape to the Chateau RoOts 9
: As Time Goes | Keeping Up . -
SAT 25 Antiques Roadshow By Appearances Movie: The Ghost Writer
SUN 26 Call the Midwife Sanditon Marie Antoinette Movie: Tender Mercies
Living St. Reconnecting ) Independent Lens:
MON 27 Louis Roots Antiques Roadshow Hidden Letters
TUE 28 Finding Your Roots American Experience Voces on PBS POV Shorts
. n n Nova: Einstein's Quantum Searching: Our Quest for
WED 29 Nature: Born in the Rockies Riddle Meaning... Secrets of the Dead
Donnybrook : : (9:45) Indian Living St.
THU 30 | Donnybrook Next Up Death in Paradise Hope Street Doctor Losis
Washington (8:45) Reconnecting
FRI 31 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Shakespeare... Escape to the Chateau RoC

MAR-APR 2023 | ninepbs.org



MAR-APR SCHEDULE

PBS

KIDS

Channel 9.2 and Spectrum 710
The regular schedule is preempted

Friday-Sunday from 6-9 pm for
PBS KIDS Family Night.

MON-—FRI

Pinkalicious & Peterrific

SAT-SUN

Pinkalicious & Peterrific

7:30

Sesame Street

Alma's Way

8:00

Sesame Street

Sesame Street

8:30

Work It Out Wombats!

Work It Out Wombats!

9:00

Rosie's Rules

Rosie's Rules

9:30

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

10:00

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

10:30

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

11:00

Curious George

Rosie's Rules

Donkey Hodie

Donkey Hodie

12:00 Donkey Hodie Donkey Hodie

12:30 Work It Out Wombats! Curious Geroge

1:00 Rosie's Rules Xavier Riddle

1:30 Alma's Way Hero Elementary

2:00 Alma's Way Nature Cat

2:30 Nature Cat Arthur

3:00 Nature Cat Molly of Denali

3:30 Arthur 0Odd Squad

4:00 Arthur Wild Kratts

4:30 0dd Squad Let's Go Luna!

5:00 Wild Kratts Ready Jet Go

5:30 Wild Kratts The Not Too Late Show with Elmo
6:00 Molly of Denali

6:30 Molly of Denali PB-s Kl?s

Family Night

7:00 Cyberchase \/.

7:30 Hero Elementary c . FRI-SUN
8:00 Xavier Riddle i\’ 6-9 PM
8:30 Let's Go Luna!

9:00 Rosie's Rules Xavier Rlddle

9:30 Alma's Way Hero Elementary
10:00 Alma's Way Nature Cat

Watch anytime at ninepbs.org/ninepbskids

WO)RLD

Channel 9.3 and Spectrum 185 | March themes and
priority films are focused on Women's History Month.
Watch live or stream anytime on Nine PBS Passport.

Girl Talk: A Local, USA Special

Set in the cutthroat, male-dominated world of high school
debate, Girl Talk tells the compelling story of five girls on
the top-ranked Massachusetts high school team as they
strive to become the best in the U.S.

Monday, March 6,7 pm

A Decent Home

When housing on the lowest rung of the American dream
is being devoured by the wealthiest of the wealthy, whose
dream are we serving? A Decent Home addresses urgent
issues of class and economic (im)mobility through the lives
of mobile home park residents who can’t afford housing
anywhere else.

Thursday, March 16,7 pm

DON'T MISS

Secrets of the Surface: The Mathematical Vision of Maryam
Mirzakhani examines the life and mathematical work of
Maryam Mirzakhani, an Iranian immigrant to the U.S. who
became a superstar in her field.

Thursday, March 9,2 pm

10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30

Noon

12.30

1:30

2:00

2:30

10:00
10:30

©create

Channel 9.4 and Spectrum 184 | How-to, DIY, and other lifestyle-oriented

instructional programming.

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN
This Old House This Old House This Old House This Old House This Old House Ask This Old House Classical Stretch
Ask This Old House Woodsmith Shop | Classic Woodworking | Craftman’s Legacy | American Woodshop This Old House Classical Stretch
Dining with the Chef tasteMAKERS Cook’s Country Ciao ltalia Crossing South Garden Home The Jazzy Vegetarian
Fit to Eat Lidia’s Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Garden Smart Ellie’s Real Good Food
Dicsl?g:/;érllJapn[:jer Daytripper Real Road Adventures | Travels with Darley Cycle around Japan Trails to Oishii Tokyo
Ireland with Michael Travelscope Fly Brother Travelscope Places to Love Journeys in Japan
Rick Steves’ Europe Life in Bloom
Best of Joy of Painting Family Plot
In Julia’s Kitchen tasteMAKERS Cook’s Country Ciao Italia Crossing South
SHOWCASE
My Greek Table Lidia’s Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen
Best of Sewing Quilting Arts Fit 2 Stitch Quilting Arts Best of Sewing
Paint This Painting & Travel Painting with Wilson LandscaT[;;sethrough Paint This
This Old H
RGOS SHOWCASE
Ask This Old House Woodsmith Shop | Classic Woodworking | Craftsman's Legacy | American Woodshop
Best of Sewing Quilting Arts Fit 2 Stitch Quilting Arts Best of Sewing This Old House
America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country America’s Test Kitchen | Ask This Old House
In Julia’s Kitchen tasteMAKERS Cook’s Country Ciao ltalia Crossing South America’s Test Kitchen
Fit to Eat Lidia’s Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country
Discover the Upper g ; , Lucky Chow;
iy Daytripper Real Road Adventures | Travels with Darley Cycle around Japan | Rick Steves' Art of Europe Life of Loi 3/19
Ireland with Michael Travelscope Fly Brother Travelscope Places to Love Rick Steves' Art of Europe Simply Ming
Rick Steves’ Europe A Chef's Life
Lucky Chow; Life of Loi 3/13 Milk Street Lidia’s Kitchen
Simply Ming S8 Sh\ﬁ t;ﬂ(nlght Pepin: Heart & Soul How to Cook Well Plates and Places Kitchen Queens Sara’s Weeknight Meals
Cook’s Country ‘ sara Sh\ﬁ Zﬂ(mght ‘ Cook’s Country ‘ Pati’s Mexican Table Cook’s Country Pati’s Mexican Table Cook’s Country
. . . e e A _— . Craftin America; Legacy | Craftin America; Legacy
America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street ‘ Lidia's Kitchen ‘ Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen List3/25 List 3/19
s : Craftin America; Legacy | Craftin America; Legacy
Lucky Chow; Life of Loi 3/13 List3/25 List 3/19
Best of the Joy of
SHOWCASE Painting SHOWCASE
Rick Steves’ Europe
SHOWCASE Rick Steves’ Europe Rick Steves’ Europe

Ireland with Michael ‘

In the Americas ‘

Best of Joy of Painting |Best of Joy of Painting | Best of Joy of Painting | Best of Joy of Painting

Travelscope ‘ Fly Brother ‘ Travelscope

Daytripper ‘ Real Road Adventures ‘ Travels with Darley

In Julia’s Kitchen
tasteMAKERS

My Greek Table
Lidia's Kitchen

0 Find full PBS KIDS, World, and Create schedules

at ninepbs.org/schedule.

> Mar 3-9 | Greek Flavors > Mar10-16 | Down South > Mar 17-23 | This Old House: Detroit House

SHOWCASES

> Mar 24-Mar 30 | Milk Street Food Fest

MAR-APR 2023 | ninepbs.org m




APRIL

program listings

STREAM LIVE » Nine PBS
programming is available live at
ninepbs.org/live and on YouTube TV
and DirecTV Stream with subscription.

Weekdays

| Mon | tue | wip | THu | Fmi

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

Teaching In Room 9

Watch live or stream
Drawn In episodes at

drawnin.org

Rick Steves’ Europe
Classical Stretch
BBC World News

Alma’s Way
Wild Kratts
Curious George
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie’s Rules
Sesame Street
Work It Out Wombats!
Donkey Hodie
Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 PreK (Reading and Math)
12:00 L;;tfr:(sjs& F”E:j?:;z & Art Movement
12:30 Xavier Riddle

1:00 Nature Cat

1:30 Hero Elementary

2:00 Molly of Denali

2:30 Curious George

3:00 Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood
3:30 Rosie’s Rules

4:00 0Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC World News America
6:00 PBS NewsHour

Science

SPECTRUM

CHANNELS OVERTHE AIR G \TAL CABLE

Nine (€]:: 13X 709

9.2 710

Joni Mitchell: The
Library of Congress
Gershwin Prize for
Popular Song 2023

WORLD 9.3 185 An icon among music makers, Mitchell
redefined the role of women musicians.
create 9.4 184 She oversaw all aspects of her albums,

including songwriting, arrangements,
performance, production, and artwork.
After getting her start performing in
her native Canada, she would go on

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel
8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries
only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).
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LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

to set a new standard, marrying music
and lyrics, with such songs as “Both
Sides, Now,” “Chelsea Morning,” and
“Big Yellow Taxi.”

Sunday, April 2,1 pm

SAT | APR1 10:00 The David Rubenstein Show MON | APR 3
7:00 Antiques Roadshow 10:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
. i { 8:00 AsTime Goes B 11:00 A Time for Champions (9
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe . Y P ©) 7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
5:30 American Woodshop 8:30 Keeping Up Appearances 730 Reconnecting Roots
6:00 Molly of Denali 9:00 Movie: The Man in the White Suit 8'00 Anti Roadsh
: ntiques Roadshow
6:30 Alma's Way (1951) 12:00 Next at the Kennedy Center: A Joni ) d ] L
‘ ) 10:30  Variety Studio: Actors on Actors Mitchell Songbook 9:00 La Frgntera with Pati Jinich, Season
7:00° Wild Kratts 11:00 ACLP ts: A i 21st Al | 1:00 Joni: Mitchell: The Library of Premiere (1 of 3)
. ) : resents: Americana 21st Annua : : : .
730  Curious George Honors Congress Gershwin Prize for Popular 10:00  Antiques Roadshow
8:00 Work It Out Wombats! Song 2023 11:00 BBC World News
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 2:00 Garth Brooks: The Library of 11:30  Amanpour and Company
9:00 Sesame Street Congress Gershwin Prize for Popular
930 Rosie's Rules 12:00 Father Brown Song 2020
) 12:45 Shakespeare & Hathaway 4:00 Country Music: The Sons and
1000 How to Cook Well with Rory 130 Escape to the Chateau Daughters of America (1964-1968) 1230 NHK Newsline
10:30 A Chef’s Life 2:30  Living St. Louis (9) 6:00 PBS News Weekend 1:00 Call the Midwife
11:00  Pati's Mexican Table 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 6:30 Lm:je and Respeit V;"zth Killer Mike: 2:00  Sanditon
’ Andrew Youn o . i i i
1:30 Steven Raichlen's Project Fire 3:30  Best of the Joy of Painting 9l ) 3:00  In the Americas with David Yetman
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 330  Best of the Joy of Painting
430 Travelscope 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
7:00 Call the Midwife 430 Travelscope
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street . . .
Television 8:00 Sanditon on Masterpiece
12:30 America's Test Kitchen SUN | APR 2 9:00 Marie Antoinette (3 of 8)
1:00 America's Test Kitchen 10:00 Movie: The Man in the White Suit TUE | APR 4
130  Cook's Country 5:00 Rick Steves' Europe (1951)
2:00 How She Rolls 5:30 In the Americas with David Yetman 7:00 Finding Your Roots
230 Sara's Weeknight Meals 6:00 Molly of Denali 8:00 American Experience: The Sun
300 Lidia's Kitchen 630 Alma's Way 1:00 Marie Antoinette Queen
' 7:00  Wild Kratts 2:00 Escape to the Chateau 9:00 Frontline: America and the Taliban
330 Foodls Love 7:30  Curious George 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman (1of2)
4:00  MotorWeek 330 Best of the Jov of Painti 10:00  This Is Not Who We Are
5:00 This Old H 8:00 Work It Out Wombats! : est of the Joy of Painting
] ® ouse 8:30 Daniel Ti Neighborhood 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 11:00  BBC World News
. ; : aniel Tiger's Neighborhoo :
5:30 Ask This Old House 9 9 . 11:30 Amanpour and Company
6:00 PBS News Weekend 9:00 Sesame Street 430 Travelscope
6:30 Samantha Brown's Places to Love 9:30  Living St. Louis (9)
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1230  NHK Newsline

1:00 Antiques Roadshow

2:00 La Frontera with Pati Jinich

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

WED | APR S5

7:00 Nature: Remarkable Rabbits

8:00 Nova: Arctic Sinkholes

9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Leonardo:

The Man Who Saved Science

10:00 A Time for Champions (9)

1:00 BBC World News

11:30  Amanpour and Company

12:30  NHK Newsline

1:00 Finding Your Roots

2:00 American Experience: The Sun

Queen

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

THU | APR 6

7:00 Donnybrook (9)

7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)

8:00 Death in Paradise

m Nine PBS Magazine | MAR-APR 2023

9:00
9:45
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:.00
1:30

2:00
3:00
3:30

Hope Street

Indian Doctor

Living St. Louis (9)

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

APR7

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown
Shakespeare & Hathaway
Escape to the Chateau
Reconnecting Roots

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Frontline

In the Americas with David Yetman

Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

APR 8

Rick Steves' Europe
American Woodshop

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Rosie's Rules

How to Cook Well with Rory
O'Connell

A Chef’s Life
Pati's Mexican Table
Life of Loi: Mediterranean Secrets

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Sara's Weeknight Meals
Lidia's Kitchen

Food Is Love
MotorWeek

People of the North
This Old House

The Life of Loi:
Mediterranean Secrets

Maria Loi, executive chef of the
critically acclaimed Loi Estiatorio
restaurant in Manhattan, shares
thousands of years of knowledge
baked into Mediterranean cuisine.
Maria takes us island hopping across
Greece, while learning about local

ingredients and serving up the secrets

to making some of the region's most
classic dishes.

Saturdays, beginning April 8, 11:30 am,
on Nine PBS and beginning March 13, 5:30
pm and 7:30 pm on Nine PBS Create

5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

12:00
1:00
2:30
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

Ask This Old House
PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Antiques Roadshow
As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: The Greatest Story Ever Told
(1965)

Shakespeare & Hathaway

Escape to the Chateau

Living St. Louis (9)

Reconnecting Roots

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| APR9

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

The David Rubenstein Show: Diane
Von Furstenberg

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Rick Steves' Europe

12:00
1:00
2:00

3:00
4:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

1:30
2:30
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

Rick Steves' European Easter
Art21: Art in the Twenty-First Century

Great Performances: Now Hear This:
Piazzolla's History with Tango

Music Row: Nashville's Most Famous
Neighborhood

Country Music: Will the Circle Be
Unbroken? (1968-1972)

PBS News Weekend

Love and Respect with Killer Mike:
Andrew Young (2 of 2)

Call the Midwife
Sanditon on Masterpiece
Marie Antoinette (4 of 8)

Movie: The Greatest Story Ever Told
(1965)

Marie Antionette

Escape to the Chateau

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| APR 10

Living St. Louis (9)

Reconnecting Roots

Antiques Roadshow

La Frontera with Pati Jinich (2 of 3)
Birthing Justice

BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

The Greatest Story
Ever Told

From his birth in Bethlehem to his
death and eventual resurrection, the
life of Jesus Christ (Max von Sydow) is
given the all-star treatment in this epic
1965 retelling. Major aspects of Christ's
life are touched upon, including the
execution of all the newborn males,
Christ's baptism, and the betrayal by
Judas after the Last Supper.

Saturday, April 8, 9 pm; Sunday, April 10,

10 pm

12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Call the Midwife
2:00 Sanditon
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

4:30 Travelscope

TUE | APR1

7:00 Finding Your Roots

8:00 My Grandparents' War, Season
Premiere: Kit Harington (1 of 4)

9:00 Frontline: America and the Taliban
(2 0f2)

10:30 State of Change
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Steven Raichlen's Project Fire

12:30 NHK Newsline

1:00 Antiques Roadshow

2:00 La Frontera with Pati Jinich

3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

WED | APR12

7:00 Nature: The Hummingbird Effect
8:00 Nova: Weathering the Future
9:00 Youth v Gov

11:00 BBC World News

11:30  Amanpour and Company
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FRI | APR 14 9:30 Rosie's Rules
12:30 NHK Newsline 10:00 How to Cook Well with Rory
1:00 My Grandparents' War 700 Washinaton Week O'Connell
: ashington Wee . e |
2:00 Finding Your Rootst 230 D bg KO 10:30 A Chef's Life
: onnybroo . " -
3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman 800 Fath Y 5 11:00  Pati's Mexican Table
: ather Brown . ; i ;
330 Best of the Joy of Painting 11:30 Life of Loi: Mediterranean Secrets
. . . 8:45 Shakespeare & Hathaway
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
9:30 Escape to the Chateau
4:30 Travelscope ) .
10:30  Reconnecting Roots 12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
11:00 BBC World News Television
THU | APR13 1:30  Amanpour and Company 12:30  America's Test Kitchen
1:00 America's Test Kitchen
7:00 Donnybrook (9) 1:30 Cook's Country
7:30  Donnybrook Next Up (9) 12:30  NHK Newsline 2:00 How She Rolls
8:00 Death in Paradise 1:00 Donnybrook (9) 230  Sara's Weeknight Meals
9:00 Hope Street 1:30  Donnybrook Next Up (9) 3:00 Lidia's Kitchen
9:45  Indian Doctor 2:00 Frontline 3:30 Food|s Love
10:30  Living St. Louis (9) 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 4:00 MotorWeek
11:00 BBC World News 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 4:30  People of the North
1:30  Amanpour and Company 4:30 Travelscope 5:00 This Old House
5:30 Ask This Old House
6:00 PBS News Weekend
SAT I APR 15 6:30 Weekends with Yankee
1230  NHK Newsline :
1:00 Nature .
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
2:00 Nova 530 A . Woodsh
: merican Woodsho . i
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 600 Molly of Denali P 7:00  Antiques Roadshow
: olly of Denali . i
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 630 Al y' W 8:00  AsTime Goes By
: ma's Wa . i
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations ) . v 8:30  Keeping Up Appearances
430 Travelscope 7:00 WI|.d Kratts 9:00 Movie: The Manchurian Candidate
7:30 Curious George (1962)
8:00 Work It Out Wombats! 11:00  Austin City Limits: Jade Bird/Dayglow
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Sesame Street
o S 0 R 37 P 3, Ao
The U.S. and the
L]
Holocaust: Insight and
L]
Understanding

Nine PBS Magazine | MAR-APR 2023

This program offers a deeper
understanding of the three-part

PBS documentary that explores
America’s response to one of the
greatest atrocities of the 20th century.
Featuring exclusive insights from
filmmakers Ken Burns, Lynn Novick,
and Sarah Botstein, we learn how

the creative team made decisions
about who to interview and what to
include to shape this landmark film.
This special presentation also features
select clips from the series

Sunday, April 16, 3 pm; April 18,10 pm

12:00
1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00

3:00

4:30
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Father Brown

Shakespeare & Hathaway

Escape to the Chateau
Reconnecting Roots

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| APR16

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

The David Rubenstein Show: Darren
Walker

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe

Shakespeare in the Shadows
The Poetry Deal: ...Diane di Prima
Ruth Stone's...Library of Female Mind

Great Performances: Now Hear This:
Schumann: Genius and Madness

The U.S. and the Holocaust: Insight
and Understanding (PB)

Great Performances: Remember This
PBS News Weekend

Call the Midwife
Sanditon on Masterpiece
Marie Antoinette (5 of 8)

Movie: The Manchurian Candidate
(1962)

Strings of Imagination

Marie Antoinette

Escape to the Chateau

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

MON | APR 17
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Reconnecting Roots
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 La Frontera with Pati Jinich (3 of 3)
10:00 Antiques Roadshow
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Call the Midwife
2:00 Sanditon
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | APR18
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 My Grandparents' War:
Keira Knightley (2 of 4)
9:00 How Saba Kept Singing
10:00 The U.S. and the Holocaust: Insight
and Understanding (PB)
11:30  Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 La Frontera with Pati Jinich
3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | APR19
7:00 Nature: Niagara Falls
8:00 Changing Planet, Season Premiere
10:00 The Earthshot Prize 2022
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 My Grandparents' War
2:00 Finding Your Roots
3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | APR 20
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Hope Street
9:45 Indian Doctor
10:30  Living St. Louis (9)
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
112:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Changing Planet
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | APR 21
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Shakespeare & Hathaway
9:30 Escape to the Chateau
10:30 Reconnecting Roots
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 How Saba Kept Singing
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | APR 22
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 American Woodshop
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00  Wild Kratts
7:30 Curious George
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8:00 Work It Out Wombats! 7:30  Curious George |ndependent Lens: Free
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 8:00 Work It Out Wombats! 12:00 To the Ends of the Earth
gers eI o e i Chol Soo Lee

9:00 Sesame Street 8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 1:00 8 Billion Angels

9:30 Rosie's Rules 9:00 Sesame Street 2:00 Great Performances: Now Hear This: Sentenced to life for a 1973 San
10:00 How to Cook Well with Rory 9:30  Living St. Louis (9) Andy Akiho Found (His) Sound Francisco murder, Korean immigrant

O'Connell 10:00 The David Rubenstein Show: John 3:00 Next at the Kennedy Center Chol Sqo Lee yvas_set free after a

10:30 A Chef’s Life Mackey 4:00 Country Music: Are You Sure Hank pan-Asian solidarity movement,

11:00  Pati's Mexican Table 1030  Donnybrook Next Up (9) Done It This Way? (1973-1983) which included Korean, Japanese,
1M:30  Life of Loi: Mediterranean Secrets 1:00 Samantha Brown's Places to Love 6:30  PBS News Weekend and Chinese Americans, helped to

overturn his conviction. The film was a

11:30  Rick Steves' Europe Grand Jury Prize nominee at the 2022

12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

12:30 America's Test Kitchen
1:00 America's Test Kitchen

Sundance Film Festival.

Monday, April 24,10 pm

130  Cook's Country 9:00 Frontline 8:00 Death in Paradise
2:00 Cook's Country o 7:00 Call the Midwife 10:00 Double Dummy 9:00 Hope Street
2:30 Sara's Weeknight Meals e l 0 wS 8:00 Sanditon on Masterpiece 11:00 BBC World News 9:45 Indian Doctor
3:00 Lidia's Kitchen 9:00 Marie Antoinette (6 of 8) 11:30  Amanpour and Company 10:30  Living St. Louis (9)
330 Ciao ltalia AT BROOKING PARK 10:00 Movie: Sweet Smell of Success (1957) 11:00 BBC World News
400 MotorWeek 11:30  Amanpour and Company
4:30 People of the North 1230 NHK Newsline
500 This Old House 12:00 8 Billion Angels 1:00 Antiques Roadshow
. 1:00 Marie Antoinette 2:00 Antiques Roadshow 1230 NHK Newsline
5:30 Ask This Old House . ) .
6:00  PBS News Weekend At Th e WI I IOWS’ We re d Ed | Cated tO 2:00 Escape to the Chateau 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 1:00 Nature
630 Weekends with Yankee 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 2:00 Nova
th e p ursu |t Of I |fe | (0] ng | earnli ng ! 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 4:30 Travelscope 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
7:00  Antiques Roadshow 4:30 Travelscope 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
8:00 As Time Goes By WED | APR 26 4:30 Travelscope
8:30 Keeping Up Appearances MON | APR 24
9:00 Movie: Sweet Smell of Success (1957) 7:00 Nature: The Secret Crown FRI | APR 28
10:30  Variety Studio 7:00 Living St. Louis (9) 8:00 Nova: Chasing Carbon Zero
1:00 ét“.St'” City Limits: Sarah Jarosz/Billy 7:30  Reconnecting Roots 9:00 Iconic America: Our Symbols and 7:00 Washington Week
rings 8:00 Antiques Roadshow Stories with David: Fenway 7:30 Donnybrook 9)
Brush up on your painting skills, uncork %00  Antiques Roadshow 1009 Qur Vanishing Americana 8:00  Father Brown
. ’ 10:00 Independent Lens: Free Chol Soo Lee 11:00  BBC World News 8:45 Shakespeare & Hathaway
12:00 Father Brown 5 5 .
, a new favorite wine, explore the 1130 Amanpour and Company 30  Amanpour and Company 930 Escape to the Chateau
1:00 Shakespeare & Hathaway
130 Escape to the Chateau | t d I f. 10:30 Reconnecting Roots
2'30 R P find Root Scuipture garaen, or sampie fine 11:00 BBC World News
: econnecting Roots . . ;
o . 12:30  NHK Newsline 12:30  NHK Newsline 130 Aman dc
) . . . : pour and Company
3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman CUISII’\ES from around the World. 100 Call the Midwife 1:00 My Grandparents' War
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 2:00  Sanditon 2:00 Finding Your Roots
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations | . ) o, } ? . . . . . . :
| S 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman .
430 Travelscope What do you want to discover today? 0 . > 100 . Donnybrook (9
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 1:30  Donnybrook Next Up (9)
- 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 2:00 Frontline
SUN | APR 23 - ;/ 4:30 Travelscope 4:30  Travelscope 3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman
‘V‘ ’ 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe Tbe ZIlows Apﬂrtment Homes ﬂnd I/lllas TUE | APR 25 THU | APR 27 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
5:30 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 211 S. Woods M:ll Rd - Chesterj‘ield, MO 63017 4:30 Travelscope
6:00 Molly of Denali . . - .
630 Alma's Wa 314—576—0800 ~ www.New Willows.com 7:00 Finding Your Roots 7:00 Donnybrook (9)
’ Y 8:00 My Grandparents' War: 7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)

7:00 Wild Kratts
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&i: TheWillowsatBrookingPark

OPPORTUNITY

Emeli Sande (3 of 4)
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SAT | APR 29
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 American Woodshop
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00  Wild Kratts
7:30 Curious George
8:00 Work It Out Wombats!
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30 Rosie's Rules
10:00 How to Cook Well with Rory
O’Connell
10:30 A Chef’s Life
11:00 Pati's Mexican Table
11:30 Life of Loi: Mediterranean Secrets
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television
12:30 America's Test Kitchen
1:00 America's Test Kitchen
1:30 Cook's Country
2:00 Cook's Country
2:30 Sara's Weeknight Meals
3:00 Lidia's Kitchen
3:30 Ciao ltalia
4:00 MotorWeek
4:30 People of the North
5:00 This Old House
5:30 Ask This Old House
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Weekends with Yankee
7:00 Antiques Roadshow
8:00 As Time Goes By
8:30 Keeping Up Appearances
9:00 Movie: Yours, Mine, and Ours (1968)
11:00 Austin City Limits: Allen Toussaint
12:00 Father Brown
12:45 Shakespeare & Hathaway
1:30 Escape to the Chateau
2:30 Reconnecting Roots
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
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SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30

9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:.00
2:00

| APR 30

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

9:00 Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

The David Rubenstein Show: Chris
Kempczinsk

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Rick Steves' Europe

International Jazz Day 2023
Marie Antionette

Great Performances: Now Hear This:
Albeniz: Portraits of Spain

3:00
4:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Next at the Kennedy Center

Country Music: Don't Get Above Your
Raisin (1984-1996)

PBS News Weekend

Love and Respect with Killer Mike: Dr.
Lanze Thompson

Call the Midwife

Tom Jones on Masterpiece Premiere
(10f 4)

Marie Antoinette (7 of 8)
Movie: Yours, Mine, and Ours (1968)

To be announced

Marie Antoinette

Escape to the Chateau

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

Beautifiy]

fi,c Carole King Mys;

JULY 25-31

3
NY

MUNY.ORG

AUGUST4-10

st

AUGUST 14-20

JuLy15-21

SEEALL 7 AS A FAMILY + SAVE

Save up to 32% with Season Tickets...like 2 shows for free!

Primetime

91

10:30
SAT1 Antiques Roadshow éf)l'sng\e/ r;;ga:?gnggs Movie: The Man in the White Suit ‘ Variety Studio
SUN 2 Call the Midwife Sanditon Marie Antoinette MOVIe\:/JEEQMSau?tm the
MON 3 | Living St. Louis Rec%r;r:)etgting Antiques Roadshow La Frontera with Pati Jinich Antiques Roadshow
TUE 4 Finding Your Roots American EprSQ:Rce: The Sun Frontllne:_grlriﬁjrﬁa and the This Is Not Who We Are
WED 5 Nature Nova Secrets of the Dead A Time for Champions
Donnybrook ; f (9:45) Indian B .
THU 6 Donnybrook N L Death in Paradise Hope Street Doctor Living St. Louis
Washington (8:45) Reconnecting
FRI7 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Shakespeare... Escape to the Chateau Roots
SAT 8 Antiques Roadshow éi)llsrg?/ Aerpega:?agnkcjgs Movie: The Greatest Story Ever Told
SUN9 Call the Midwife Sanditon Marie Antoinette Movie: The Greatest Story
Ever Told
MON 10 | Living St. Louis Rec%r;r;etgtlng Antiques Roadshow La Frontera with Pati Jinich Birthing Justice
TUEMNM Finding Your Roots My Grandparents' War Frontline: America and the Taliban gtl,?atﬁgog
WED 12 Nature Nova Youth v Gov
Donnybrook . . (9:45) Indian Living St.
THU 13 | Donnybrook Next Up Death in Paradise Hope Street Doctor Louis
Washington (8:45) Reconnecting
FRI 14 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Shakespeare... Escape to the Chateau e
SAT 15 Antiques Roadshow ésolgmB(;:‘/ r;;epa:?agnggs Movie: The Manchurian Candidate
A . . . Movie: The Manchurian
SUN 16 Call the Midwife Sanditon Marie Antoinette Candidate
MON 17 | Living St. Louis Rec%r:)r:)eégtlng Antiques Roadshow La Frontera with Pati Jinich Antiques Roadshow
s : L The U.S. & the Holocaust:
TUE 18 Finding Your Roots My Grandparents' War How Saba Kept Singing Insight & Understanding
WED 19 Nature Changing Planet The Earthshot Prize 2022
Donnybrook ; ; (9:45) Indian Living St.
THU 20 | Donnybrook Nevi L Death in Paradise Hope Street Doctor Louis
Washington (8:45) Reconnecting
FRI 21 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Shakespeare... Escape to the Chateau ROOIS
SAT 22 Antiques Roadshow éi)llsng?/ f;peep;rr];nl.cjgs Movie: Sweet Smell of Success Variety Studio
SUN 23 Call the Midwife Sanditon Marie Antoinette Movie: Sweet Smell of Success
ivi i« | Reconnecting ; ; Independent Lens: Free Chol
MON 24 | Living St. Louis RoOtS Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow Soo Lee
TUE 25 Finding Your Roots My Grandparents' War Frontline Double Dummy
WED 26 Nature Nova Iconic America: Our Symbols Our Vanishing Americana
and Stories
Donnybrook . . (9:45) Indian Living St.
THU 27| Donnybrook Next Up Death in Paradise Hope Street Dactor Louis
Washington (8:45) Reconnecting
FRI 28 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Shakespeare... Escape to the Chateau Roots
SAT 29 Antiques Roadshow ésollsrré\e/ f;:ge;?:?nggs Movie: Yours, Mine, and Ours
SUN 30 Call the Midwife Tom Jones Marie Antoinette Movie: Yours, Mine, and Ours
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